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of Canada's barter terms in 1940 than in 1939. Expressed differently it may be 
said that, assuming it took 100 units of exports to pay for 100 units of imports in 1939, 
the same 100 units of exports would have commanded 105 units of imports in 1940. 

18.—Comparison of the Values and Volumes of Imports and Exports, by Main Groups, 
1938-40 

NOTE.—In previous editions of the Year Book, the indexes of value and volume of imports and exports 
were calculated on a 1936 base. These have now been re-calculated on a five-year base (1935-39 = 100) 
back to 1935, making them uniform with other indexes of the Bureau. Figures for the years 1935-37, in­
clusive, will be found at p. 118, Vol. I of "Trade of Canada, 1940". 

Group 
Imports for 

Consumption 

1938 1939 19401 

Domestic Exports 
(Excluding Gold) 

1938 1939 

Values as Declared 

Agricultural and Vegetable Products 
Animals and Animal Products 
Fibres and Textiles 
Wood and Paper 
Iron and Its Products 
Non-Ferrous Metals 
Non-Metallic Minerals 
Chemicals and Allied Products 
Miscellaneous 

Totals, Declared Values 

On the Basis of 1935-39 Average Values 

Agricultural and Vegetable Products 
Animals and Animal Products 
Fibres and Textiles 
Wood and Paper 
Iron and Its Products 
Non-Ferrous Metals 
Non-Metallic Minerals , 
Chemicals and Allied Products , 
Miscellaneous 

Totals at 1935-39 Average Values 

Index Numbers of Declared Values 
(1935-39=100) 

Agricultural and Vegetable Products 
Animals and Animal Products 
Fibres and Textiles 
Wood and Paper 
Iron and Its Products 
Non-Ferrous Metals 
Non-Metallic Minerals 
Chemicals and Allied Products 
Miscellaneous 

Total Indexes of Declared Values 

Index Numbers of Average Values 
(1935-39 = 100) 

Agricultural and Vegetable Products 
Animals and Animal Products 
Fibres and Textiles 
Wood and Paper 
Iron and Its Products 
Non-Ferrous Metals 
Non-Metallic Minerals 
Chemicals and Allied Products 
Miscellaneous 

Total Indexes of Average Values 

S'000 

125,121 
25,227 
87,443 
32,143 

162,554 
I 38,396 
1121,721 

35,206 
49,640 

677,451 

132,082 
26,023 
91,840 
31,831 

159,501 
41,009 

119,938 
35,136 
50,248 

687,608 

91-
•2 
•4 

89-7 
107-6 
101-1 
97-8 
99-8 
98-9 

111-8 

99 0 

94-2 
97-2 
94-9 

101 0 
102-9 
90-2 

101-5 
100-0 
961 

98-3 

$'000 

127,835 
32,758 

100,866 
33,703 

183,160 
42,108 

132,824 
43,706 
54,096 

$'000 

157,250 
35,366 

147,329 
38,100 

298,903 
71,144 

161,198 
51,824 

120,837 

$'000 

190,897 
118,136' 
13,055 

211,613 
60,139 
179,664 
25,013 
19,496 
19,571 

751,056 1,081,951 

134,131 
34,200 
101,173 
32,771 
161,174 
42,111 
134,234 
44,910 
53,154 

140,452 
33,174 
115,694 
32,407 
273,425 
77,800 
150,437 
49,805 
109,281 

737,858 982,475 

100-3 
118-7 
103-4 
112-8 
113-9 
107-3 
108-8 
122-7 
121-8 

123-4 
128-0 
151-0 
127-5 
185-8 
181-3 
132-1 
145-5 
272-2 

109 7 158 1 

95-2 
96-1 
99-4 
102-8 
114-7 
96-4 
98-9 
97-1 
990 

111-8 
106-8 
1270 
117-6 
110-4 
88-2 
107-1 
103-8 
107-6 

101 6 109 9 

837,584 

193,571 
115,582 
13,939 
185,699 
57,019 
183,253 
23,578 
19.470 
19,194 

811,305 

77-6 
95-4 
102-4 
95-9 
1031 
111-2 
98-4 
97-9 
120-6 

94-7 

94-9 
102' 
93 
1130 
105-5 
98-2 

1061 
100-6 
100-9 

5'000 

220,118 
131,804 
14,428 

242,541 
63,102 

182,890 
29,332 
24,263 
16,448 

934,926 

249,092 
134,090 
15,482 

224,292 
60,130 

190.069 
27,471 
25,973 
16,753 

943,352 

89-3 
106-9 
113-2 
109-9 
108-
113-
115' 
121-9 
101-3 

104 6 

85-4 
98-3 
93-3 

107-2 
104-9 
96-4 

106-7 
93-9 
971 

102-2 97-0 

1 Subject to revision. 


